BSSA BREEDER LIST
As at September 2023

New South Wales

Mark & Caroline Aitken (*Wareelah’)
‘Casses’ 3526 Lachlan Valley Way
Gooloogong NSW 2805

Phone: (02) 6344 8330

Email: wareelah@bigpond.com

Joan Burke (‘Golden Valley’)
Forbes Road

Cowra NSW 2794

Phone: (02) 6345 5205

Cranston Family (Sue) (“Ardyakka”)
15 Tomah Street

Carlingford NSW 2118

Email: susancranston@gmail.com

Phillip Cooper

995 Cadia Road

Springside NSW 2800
Phone: 0414 265 586
Email: pjccows@gmail.com

Wal Dawson

Yarnel Pastoral Company

RMB 801 (West Wyalong Road)
Condoboln NSW 2877

Phone: (03) 6895 2120 / 0428 952 120

Peter Falls (*Malton”)

Finley NSW 2713

Phone: 0427 826 342

Email: maltonshorthorn@outlook.com

Andrea Falls (*Malton’)

Finley NSW 2713

Phone: 0409 280 284

Email: andrea-falls@hotmail.com

Lachlan Falls (*Malton)
Finley NSW 2713

Phone: 0429 826 342
Email: lkfalls@hotmail.com

Sally Harris (‘Tregonning’)
Merrimount

Stuart Town NSW 2820
Phone: (02) 6846 8261
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Quinten & Julian Schneider (‘Tipperary’)

130 Tipperary Road

Krambach NSW 2429

Phone: (02) 6558 9573

Email: julian.schneider@gloucester.nsw.gov.au

Jason Tetley (‘Redrock’)

PO Box 728

Goulburn. NSW. 2580

Phone: 0418 866 843

Email: jason@redrockcorp.com.au

ueensland

John Koehler (‘L’Amour’)

718 Ellesmere Road, MS 189
Kingaroy QLD 4610

Phone: 0418 624 751

Email: halycreekfarms3@gmail.com

Archie Koehler ('Benair')

376 Reedy Creek Road

Kingaroy. Qld. 4610

Phone: 0483 311 183

Email: koehlerarchie2000@gmail.com

South Australia

Mr Richard Shepherd

420 School Road
Kongorong. SA

Email: shepofk@gmail.com

Tasmania

Annabelle Dixon (‘Red Ruski’)
0O’Bergs Road

Smithton TAS 7330

Phone: 0427 320 250

Carolyn & Darren Evans

42-44 Peddles Road

Legerwood TAS 7261

Phone: (03) 6353 2235/ 0428 144 766
Email: walshvet2001@hotmail.com

Alec & Barbara Loane

PO Box 46E

East Devonport TAS 7310

Phone: (03) 6427 8285

Email: dunroan.marais@bigpond.com
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Phillip & Richele Loane (‘Dunroan’)
PO Box 423, LATROBE TAS 7307
Email: dunroan101@bigpond.com

James & Freyr McCormick

Longview

121 Boons Road

Blackwood Creek TAS. 7301

Email: james.f.mccormick@gmail.com

Rodney Rouse & Robert Smith

520 Main Road - West Kentish
Sheffield TAS 7306

Phone: 0408 602 408

Email: rodneyrouse99@hotmail.com

AW & CE Williams (*Gnoman’)

9 Spellmans Road

Upper Castra TAS 7315

Phone: 0407 252 490

Email: annewesselson@hotmail.com

Victoria

Alberni Family (‘Fulham Park”)
95 Adams Road

Delmore. Vic 3981

Phone: 0458 487 308

Email: shaye alberni@mail.com

David Ashley & Grandchildren (*Morningtime’)

9 O'Leary’s Lane

Spring Hill VIC 3444

Phone: (03) 9882 4735/ (03) 5424 8415/ 0408 802 414
Email: david.ashley1966@gmail.com

Scott Bruton (‘Roly Park’)
PO Box 280

Lake Boga VIC 3584

Phone: 0437 852 239

Email: scott@rolypark.com.au

Laura Byrnes-Smith ('LiLaura’)
156 O’'Hare Road

Nathalia VIC 3638

Phone: 0408 453 424

Email: l[aurabyrnessmith@gmail.com

Daryl Clark (‘Deepdene’)
Rockgrove

3276 Hamilton Highway
Darlington Vic 3271

Phone: (03) 5597 9235

Email: rockgrove@westnet.com.au
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Dr Richard Cust

395 Oaklands Road

Oaklands Junction VIC 3063
Phone: (03) 9333 1520

Emma Drake (‘Morningtime’)
9 O'Leary’s Lane,
Spring Hill VIC 3444

Phone: (03) 9853 8386/ (03) 5424 8415 / 0404 567 352

Email: emma_drake@yahoo.com

Margaret Hallyburton (‘Rhyola’)
‘Boiardo’” 480 East Hill Road

Bookaar Vic 3260

Phone: (03) 5593 8107

Email: jmhallyburton@westnet.com.au

Bev & Robyn Harris (‘Meadow Vale’)
341 Boggy Gate Road

Clarkefield Vic 3430

Phone: (03) 5428 5458 / 0402 087 997
Email: meadowvalel0@gmail.com

Jillian & Robert Harris-Ryan

351 Woodend Road

Rochford VIC 3442

Phone: (03) 5429 1510/ 0419 361 374
Email: braewattievyd@gmail.com

Bill & Mary Harwood (‘Hillview")
2948 Eurambeen-Streatham Road
Streatham VIC 3351

Phone: (03) 5350 7541

Email: info@harwoodgrains.com.au

Laura & Brandon Healey (‘Duodecim’)
115 Backhouses Road

Bayles VIC 3981

0448 714 397

Email: duodecimshorthorns@outlook.com

Shelley & Amber Jepson (‘Shambra Park’)
113 Garth Road,

Carlsruhe VIC 3443

Phone: 0432 156 474

Email: amber63@bigpond.com

Wayne Johnson (‘Alkoomi’)
327 Tarrone Lane

Koroit VIC 3283

Phone: (03) 5560 6237
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Allan Mathers
17 Skackell Street
Echuca. VIC 3564

Phone: (03) 5482 3317 / 0429 386 233

Email: al.mathers@hotmail.com

Tom Napier (‘Glen Elva’)

37 Templetons Road

Victoria Valley VIC 3294
Phone: (03) 5574 9232

Email: tomnapier80@gmail.com

Kate Rowell

2/68 Wattle Valley Road
Canterbury VIC 3126
Phone: 0408 885 504

Email: kjakate@hotmail.com

Carolyn Shannon (‘Glenmount’)
Kettlewells Road

Romsey VIC 3434

Phone: (03) 5429 5042

Email: carolyn@glenmount.net.au

Les Shannon (‘Glenmount’)
Kettlewells Road

Romsey VIC 3434

Phone: 0419 576 328

David Spencer (‘Spencer Family’)
‘Elanora’ 753 Police Paddocks Road
Carlyle Vic. 3685

Phone: 0409 135 419

Email: spencerdavid087@gmail.com

Luke Spencer (‘Spencer Family”)
Phone: 0409 231 224
Email: lukespencer020@gmail.com

Marion Spencer (‘Spencer Family’)
‘Elanora’ 753 Police Paddocks Road
Carlyle Vic. 3685

Phone: 0409 991 457

Email: sfbeefsh@bigpond.com

Darcy & Shirley Swan (‘Swanlea’)
PO Box 209

Lake Boga VIC 3584

Phone: (03) 5037 2000

Email: shirley@swanlea.com
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Jeff & Jackie Swan (‘Ocean King’)

28 Niemann Street, Bendigo. Vic 3550
Phone: 0400 823 843

Email: jeffswan0712@gmail.com

Leo & Fiona Swan (‘Goonawarra’)
37 Maraboor Street

Lake Boga VIC 3584

Phone: (03) 5037 2558

Email: fiona@goonawarra.com

Sarah Sutton (‘Double S')

112 Blackmore Road

Sulky Vic 33352

Phone: 0488 393 298

Email: sarahsu123456@gmail.com

J Conroy/E Wilson (*Coomoro”)
Coomoro

366 Development Road

Springhurst Vic 3682

Email: wilsonelizabeth563@gmail.com
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